CH \$240.00 873168

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Dentex Corporation		12/31/2016	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Dentex, LLC	
Street Address:	11601 Kew Gardens Avenue, Suite 200	
City:	Palm Beach Gardens	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33410	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87316822	THE VIRTUAL DENTAL PATIENT
Registration Number:	5103242	CLEARFRAME
Serial Number:	86801221	VEROTEK
Registration Number:	4767923	NSEQUENCE
Registration Number:	4718114	CLEARDREAM
Registration Number:	4068518	EZ FLEX
Registration Number:	3927134	CLEARFRAME
Registration Number:	2688167	NDX RELIANCE
Registration Number:	1669800	ORAL ARTS DENTAL LABORATORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7170

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8286-694-005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay	
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=National Dentex Conversion#page1.tif		
source=National Dentex Conversion#page2.tif		
source=National Dentex Conversion#page3.tif		
source=National Dentex Conversion#page4.tif		
source=National Dentex Conversion#page5.tif		
source=National Dentex Conversion#page6.tif		

source=National Dentex Conversion#page7.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MASSACHUSETTS

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NATIONAL DENTEX CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"NATIONAL DENTEX CORPORATION" TO "NATIONAL DENTEX, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT

2:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

6257514 8100F SR# 20167203499

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUS

Authentication: 203566335

Date: 12-22-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:15 PM 12/21/2016
FILED 02:15 PM 12/21/2016
SR 20167203499 - File Number 6257514

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO

SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed for the purpose of converting "National Dentex Corporation", a Massachusetts corporation (the "Corporation"), to a Delaware limited liability company to be named "National Dentex, LLC" (the "Limited Liability Company") pursuant to Sections 9.50 – 9.56 of the Massachusetts Business Corporation Act and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Massachusetts.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Massachusetts.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is June 18, 1982.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "National Dentex Corporation".
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "National Dentex, LLC".
- 6. The conversion of the Corporation into **National Dentex**, **LLC** shall be effective as of 5:00 p.m. EDT on December 31, 2016.
- 7. A certificate of formation for **National Dentex**, **LLC** is being filed simultaneously with this Certificate of Conversion.

59975796_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this <u>21st</u> day of December, 2016.

NATIONAL DENTEX CORPORATION

Name: David M. Nuti

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NATIONAL

DENTEX, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 2:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

6257514 8100F SR# 20167203499

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Broken Benning in State

Authentication: 203566335

Date: 12-22-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:15 PM 12/21/2016
FILED 02:15 PM 12/21/2016
SR 20167203499 - File Number 6257514

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF National Dentex, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Chapter 18, Sections 201 and 204 of the Delaware Code

This Certificate of Formation of National Dentex, LLC is being duly executed and filed by David M. Nuti, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del.C.</u> § 18-101, <u>et seq.</u>), as amended from time to time.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is National Dentex, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is:

The Corporation Trust Company 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801 County of New Castle

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent of the limited liability company for service of process on the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is:

The Corporation Trust Company 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801 County of New Castle

FOURTH: The formation shall be effective as of 5:00 p.m. EDT on December 31, 2016.

[signature page follows]

59974061_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this <u>21st</u> day of December, 2016.

Ву:

Name: David M. Nuti

Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation of National Dentex, LLC]

NATIONAL DENTEX CORPORATION

11601 Kew Gardens Ave., Suite 200

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

561.537.8300

CONSENT TO USE OF NAME

National Dentex Corporation, a Corporation formed under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and registered in the State of Delaware to conduct business, hereby consents in writing to the use for all purposes of the following name, to be used by a Limited Liability Company to be formed in the State of Delaware:

National Dentex, LLC

RECORDED: 05/12/2017

National Dentex Corporation

Name: David M. Nuti

Title: Chief Financial Officer